

RoHS Statement / ElektroG / WEEE Statement

Statement on the implementation of Regulation 2011/65/EU dated June 8, 2011 (RoHS 2), Regulation 2015/863/EU dated March 31, 2015 (RoHS 3), Regulation 2017/2102/EU dated November 15, 2017 and the (German) Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElectroG) dated October 20, 2015 (BGBI. I p. 1739) as well as the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Regulation 2012/19/EU dated July 04, 2012. All Regulations in their latest versions, with all annexes.

Dear customer,

2019, September 12th

Based on the examinations of the current feedback of our suppliers, Schlemmer products do not contain any substances in concentrations, preparations or applications which are prohibited from being placed on the market according to the applicable requirements of the European Regulation 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), the European Regulation 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3), the European Regulation 2017/2102/EU and the ElektroG.

Exemption according to Annex III of the Directive 2011/65/EU, point 6c:

Our brass products contain lead with more than 0.1 % by weight (maximum content: 3.5 % lead by weight). According to Annex III of the Directive 2011/65/EU, point 6c, there is an exemption for copper alloys containing up to 4 % lead by weight. Therefore, our brass products are exempted from the restriction in Article 4(1).

Sincerely yours,

Claudia Huber Senior QM Systems Specialist

Michaela Zagler Material Development Specialist

The information contained in this letter exclusively expresses the supplier's intent and does not represent any legally binding obligation. The entire information is provided in good faith; however, no assurances or declaration are made regarding the completeness or accuracy of the information, and liability for any damage whatsoever resulting from the use of this information or trust in this information is rejected.

Schlemmer Holding GmbH Einsteinring 10 85609 Aschheim Germany Register Court Munich HRB 228262 VAT ID: DE 307495832 Management Dr. Karl Krause Rainer Dieck Ulrich-Nicolaus Kranz info@schlemmer.com www.schlemmer.com